

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OCUMENT P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 FOLDER

November 18, 2010

A-110141

GREG BASS NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC 401 WEST A ST STE 500 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-3017

Re: Electric Generation Suppliers License A-110141

Dear Mr. Bass:

On September 13, 2000, the Commission issued a license at Docket No. A-110141, authorizing Sempra Energy Solutions the right to begin to offer, render, furnish, or supply electric generation supplier services to commercial, industrial and governmental customers in all counties within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

On May 21, 2007, the Commission approved, by Secretarial Letter, the change of the name on its license for the provision of electric generation supplier services from Sempra Energy Solutions to Sempra Energy Solutions LLC (Sempra).

On November 1, 2010, Sempra filed a request that the Commission change the name on its license to provide electric generation supplier services from Sempra to Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC (Americas).

Americas has provided proper Pennsylvania Department of State documentation and a bond or other approved security as required by this Commission.

Therefore, the Commission approves, by this Secretarial Letter, the change of Sempra's name on its license for the provision of electric generation supplier services to commercial, industrial and governmental customers in all counties within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, at Docket No. A-110141, to Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC.

Sincerely,

Rosemary Chiavetta

Secretary

LICENSE ENCLOSED

cc: Elaine McDonald, Bureau of Fixed Utility Services

Kathy Aunkst, Secretary's Bureau

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF: A-110141

The Application of Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC (Americas) for approval to begin to offer, render, furnish or supply electricity or electric generation supplier to commercial, industrial and governmental customers in all counties within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission hereby certifies that after an investigation and/or hearing, it has, by its report and order made and entered, found and determined that the granting of the application is necessary or proper for the service, accommodation, convenience and safety of the public and hereby issues, evidencing the Commission's approval, to the applicant this:

LICENSE FOR ELECTRIC GENERATION SUPPLIER.

In Witness Whereof, the PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION has caused these presents to be signed and sealed, and duly attested by its Secretary at its office in the city of Harrisburg this 18th day of November 2010.

Secretary